
Controller's Office
Name Phone Email Address Title

Patrick Fannon 443‐809‐6198 pfannon@bcps.org Controller

Leia Sealover‐eibl 443‐809‐4344 lsealover@bcps.org Clerk

Office Fax Number 410‐887‐4674

Accounting ‐ Advantage Financial, Accounts Payable, Cash Receipts, Journal Entries
Name Phone Email Address Title

Deanna Ashenfelter 443‐809‐4333 dashenfelter@bcps.org Fiscal Supervisor III of General Accounting

Fiscal Supervisor II, Accounts Payable

Karen Hall 443‐809‐4347 Khall3@bcps.org Fiscal Assistant, Cash Receipts

vacant Accountant I, Journal entries, Sys admin

Vicky Slayton 443‐809‐6190 vslayton@bcps.org Lead Clerk, Accounts Payable

Kristina Gillard 443‐809‐4072 Kbrown21@bcps.org Accounts Payable Clerk

Jennifer McElwee 443‐809‐4346 jmcelwee@bcps.org Accounts Payable Clerk

Rebecca Tabler 443‐809‐9442 rtabler@bcps.org Accounting Clerk

Darrell Wilson 443‐809‐9472 dwilson20@bcps.org Accounts Payable Clerk

Josh Burk 443‐809‐7080 jburk@bcps.org Accounts Payable Clerk

Office Fax Number 410‐296‐2418

NOTE: Send Accounts Payable email inquiries to  accountspayable@bcps.org

Accounting ‐ Capital Projects, Banking and Investments, Fixed Assets, Payroll Accounting
Name Phone Email Address Title

Stephanie (Jenny) Howard 443‐809‐6563 showard5@bcps.org Fiscal Supervisor III

Brenda Greenwood 443‐809‐9458 bgreenwood@bcps.org Accountant II, Fixed Assets

Pui (Fanny) Ng‐Hui 443‐809‐7823 pnghui@bcps.org Accountant II, Capital projects, Banking and Investments

Whitney Flanary 443‐809‐9773 wflanary@bcps.org Accountant II, Capital Projects, Banking, Payroll Recon

Rachel Leslie 443‐809‐9456 rleslie@bcps.org Accountant II, Payroll, Journal Entries, Sys Admin

Kim Ward 443‐809‐9772 kward5@bcps.org Accountant II, Payroll, Banking, General Ledger, Acct Rec.

Office Fax Number 410‐296‐2418

School Activity Fund Accounting
Name Phone Email Address Title

Winston Williams 443‐809‐6164 wwilliams@bcps.org Fiscal Supervisor III

Tia Grooms 443‐809‐9461 trooms@bcps.org Accountant II, School Support

Anjie Jacobs 443‐809‐9460 ajacobs2@bcps.org Accountant II, School Support

Tawanda Fleming 443‐809‐5533 tfleming2@bcps.org Accountant II, School Support

Monica Dunkle 443‐809‐9394 mdunkle@bcps.org Fiscal Assistant, School Support, Pcards

Office Fax Number 410‐887‐4674

Financial Reporting, Audits, CAFR, Grants, Procurement Cards
Name Phone Email Address Title

Greg Bara 443‐809‐9465 gbara@bcps.org Accounting Manager

Paula Harris 443‐809‐9470 pharris@bcps.org System Administrator, InfoAdvantage, Pcards

Janice Rasinski 443‐809‐9463 jrasinski@bcps.org Accountant II, Financial Reporting,Pcards, Grants

Nancy Covahey 443‐809‐8891 ncovahey@bcps.org Fiscal Assistant III, Pcards

Brett Bowman 443‐809‐0596 bbowman3@bcps.org Accountant II,Financial reporting, Pcards, Grants

Daniel Schertle 443‐809‐9984 dschertle@bcps.org Accountant II, Financial Reporting,Pcards, Grants

Suzanne Topper 443‐809‐9189 stopper2@bcps.org Accountant II, Financial Reporting,Pcards, Grants

Roe Davis 443‐809‐9400 rdavis9@bcps.org Specialist, Grant Compliance

Nancy Golub 443‐809‐9471 ngolub@bcps.org Accountant II, Grants

Gary Smith 443‐809‐9455 gsmith11@bcps.org Accountant II, Grants

Jolene Wingerd 443‐809‐9504 jwingerd2@bcps.org Accountant II , Grants

Office Fax Number 410‐887‐4674 Grants Fax Number 410‐296‐2418


